Notice that deal appropriately with the intricacies of diversity where multiple LLCs are involved.  

That omission stems from these unsupported ipse dixit statements contained in Notice ¶¶ 7 and 

16: 

7. . . . [T]here is complete diversity of citizenship between the parties and the 
amount in controversy is in excess of seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000). 

*          *          * 

16. . . . [T]his Defendant believes, in good faith, that the amount in 

controversy exceeds seventy- five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

With the requirement of "plausibility" having been introduced into federal notice 

pleading by what this Court's shorthand designation characterizes as "the Twombly-Iqbal canon," 

such boilerplate assertions are inadequate.  True enough, the underlying Circuit Court Complaint